2019018329

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research
	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From: (Public Agency): State of California Department of Transportation-District 11 San Diego 4050 Taylor St., MS 242, San Diego, CA 92110

County Clerk
County of:

Notice of Exemption

(Address)

Project Title: In-kind Pipe Replacement , Project EA 3A222

Project Applicant: State of California - Department of Transportation, District 11

Project Location - Specific:

In San Diego County, in the City of San Diego, on the north side of Interstate-8 just west of College Avenue, at approximately post mile 8.3.

Project Location - City: San Diego Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The project purpose is to replace a damaged 24"CMP in kind and to backfill resultant eroded slope that undermines crib wall footing. This emergency work is to be performed in advance of the rainy season to prevent continued undermining of the crib wall footing and potential loss of crib wall and adjacent shoulder.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation - District 11

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation - District 11

Exempt Status: (check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- I Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1 (PRC 21084; 14 CCR 15301)
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

In compliance with CEQA Class 1, the project is within current Caltrans right of way and consists of repair, maintenance and minor alteration of existing public facilities. The project involves no expansion of the existing use.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Sonnier Francisco	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	619-688-6763
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the pul Signature:	blic agency approving the project?, I	I Yes □ No onmental Planner
□ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by App uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Cod Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources	plicant	nor's Office of Planning & Research

JAN 17 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011